
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services A2B Radio Cars 27/12/2018 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services A2B Radio Cars 27/12/2018 10.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care A2B Radio Cars 27/12/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care A2B Radio Cars 27/12/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public ACCA 21/11/2018 105.00 Professional Fees 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Aer Lingus 27/12/2018 9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Aerling 27/12/2018 204.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Aerling 27/12/2018 617.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime 27/12/2018 0.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Prime 27/12/2018 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 8.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 8.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 8.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 9.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 10.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 11/11/2018 21.57 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 22.76 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 23.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 23.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 23.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 26.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 26.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 22/11/2018 27.24 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 33.84 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 38.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 44.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 48.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 27/12/2018 69.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 02/12/2018 130.20 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 02/12/2018 224.42 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ammerhurst Ltd 29/11/2018 -35.87 General Office Expenses 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ammerhurst Ltd 28/11/2018 35.87 General Office Expenses 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ammerhurst Ltd 29/11/2018 35.87 General Office Expenses 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 0.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 2.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 4.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 14/11/2018 4.97 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 5.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 23/11/2018 5.77 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 28/11/2018 5.77 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 29/11/2018 5.96 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 6.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 7.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 7.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 20/11/2018 7.48 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 7.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 7.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 30/11/2018 8.73 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 9.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 10.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 12.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 12.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 12.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 13.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 14.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 20/11/2018 14.99 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 20/11/2018 15.75 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 19.98 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 20.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 24.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 29/11/2018 25.99 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 22/11/2018 53.23 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 21/11/2018 56.94 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 06/11/2018 59.99 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 68.34 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 20/11/2018 86.50 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 09/11/2018 96.14 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 28/11/2018 124.99 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 130.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 29/11/2018 223.75 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 257.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 286.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 27/12/2018 404.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Argos Ltd 27/12/2018 83.98 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 27/12/2018 44.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 27/12/2018 189.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda George Com Leeds 27/12/2018 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 27/12/2018 -14.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 27/12/2018 -0.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Groceries Online 27/12/2018 36.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Groceries Online 27/12/2018 36.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Groceries Online 27/12/2018 70.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 03/11/2018 3.75 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 23/11/2018 7.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 27/12/2018 12.13 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 27/11/2018 15.23 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Asda Stores 5881 27/12/2018 21.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 27/12/2018 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 15/11/2018 25.28 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 12/11/2018 25.61 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 08/11/2018 35.02 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 12/11/2018 35.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 05/11/2018 60.07 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/11/2018 108.89 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 27/12/2018 117.82 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 02/11/2018 124.95 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/12/2018 23.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/12/2018 24.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/12/2018 34.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/12/2018 53.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/12/2018 68.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 27/12/2018 75.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & M Retail 13/11/2018 11.97 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & M Retail 27/12/2018 293.94 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services B & Q 1047 27/12/2018 26.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services B & Q 1162 13/11/2018 29.17 Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 27/12/2018 38.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Birmingham Hippodrome 21/11/2018 138.24 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Boots 0335 27/12/2018 12.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services C Curtiss & Sons L 27/12/2018 27.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services C Curtiss & Sons L 27/12/2018 48.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cad*Cadalog Inc 27/12/2018 119.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cadbury World Internet 27/12/2018 24.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Card Factory 27/12/2018 9.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carluccio S Solihull 22/11/2018 4.90 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carluccio S Solihull 07/11/2018 9.60 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carluccio S Solihull 06/11/2018 10.50 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cartridgepeople.com 27/11/2018 32.08 IT Equipment & Software 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public CBA*Mindjet / Corel 05/11/2018 578.00 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 27/12/2018 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 27/12/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 27/12/2018 11.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Chelmsley Wood Service St 06/11/2018 5.77 General Debtors 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 27/12/2018 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Express Ltd 27/12/2018 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Express Ltd 27/12/2018 51.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Express Ltd 27/12/2018 181.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 27/12/2018 60.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 27/12/2018 71.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 27/12/2018 235.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Currys Online 27/12/2018 203.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dixons Carphone Wareho 13/11/2018 99.98 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dixons Carphone Wareho 07/11/2018 182.50 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Life Story Work Fo 27/12/2018 8.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Factorsafe Ltd 06/11/2018 29.99 Clothing & Uniforms 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 27/12/2018 130.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Garfunkels 1020 27/12/2018 286.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services George Hotel 27/12/2018 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services George Hotel 27/12/2018 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services George Hotel 27/12/2018 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Green Flag Motor 21/11/2018 80.64 General Office Expenses 201800 - Financial Services - Insurance

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs PLC 27/12/2018 7.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 -29.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 29.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 29.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 27/12/2018 52.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Heart Of England NHS 27/12/2018 11.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Highstreet Vocuhers 27/12/2018 5760.00 General Debtors 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 27/12/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 27/12/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 27/12/2018 145.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 27/12/2018 156.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 27/12/2018 288.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Holiday Inns 27/12/2018 13.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Home Bargains Chelmsle 27/11/2018 37.66 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 09/11/2018 11.22 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Itzala.com 29/11/2018 56.89 General Debtors 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC 27/12/2018 13.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC - Castle Bromwich 27/12/2018 12.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lakeland Limited 26/11/2018 37.98 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 27/12/2018 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Lend Lease Retail 27/12/2018 59.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Lend Lease Retail 02/11/2018 1035.00 Other Contracted Services 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK Kitts Green 19/11/2018 109.92 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK Kitts Green 05/11/2018 118.94 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Locks And Fittings Ltd 13/11/2018 89.28 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 27/12/2018 28.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 27/12/2018 5.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 27/12/2018 9.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Mr Memory 12/11/2018 302.99 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCP Birmingham Airport 27/12/2018 38.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCP Birmingham Airport 27/12/2018 65.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCP Manchester Central G 27/12/2018 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care NCP Manchester Central G 27/12/2018 86.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 23/11/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn T/O 15/11/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Onedirect 27/12/2018 29.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Onedirect 15/11/2018 172.70 Telephones 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Online Tuition & Accom 27/12/2018 2040.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 18/11/2018 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Centralconf 27/12/2018 156.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Dropboxinte 29/11/2018 65.83 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Esedirect 14/11/2018 222.30 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Paypal *Grundysiron 12/11/2018 6.62 Materials 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Kongyan 14/11/2018 -33.12 Materials 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Kongyan 08/11/2018 33.12 Materials 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Via Paypal 06/11/2018 140.50 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 21/11/2018 29.17 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Perkins & Sons 27/12/2018 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 08/11/2018 1.87 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 16/11/2018 2.11 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 24/11/2018 3.45 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Posturite (UK) Ltd 27/12/2018 154.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 27/12/2018 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Poundland Ltd 27/12/2018 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 27/12/2018 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 27/12/2018 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 27/12/2018 42.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 27/12/2018 54.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 27/12/2018 55.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 27/12/2018 56.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 27/12/2018 69.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Probrandlimited 09/11/2018 74.45 IT Equipment & Software 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Probrandlimited 09/11/2018 115.70 IT Equipment & Software 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public PSA Parts 27/12/2018 117.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Q-Park Limited 27/12/2018 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Realcare 27/11/2018 30.42 Furniture & Equipment 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Redditch Stn Sst 27/12/2018 12.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Planning & Development Services RICS Subs UK Cybs 27/11/2018 529.00 Grant & Subscription (SCITT) 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Royal Enfield 27/12/2018 24.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ryanair 27/12/2018 18.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ryanair 27/12/2018 52.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S Mkt 27/12/2018 19.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 1.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 5.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 8.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 11.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 12.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 14.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 16.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 17.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 18.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 20.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 23.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 24.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 27.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 29.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 27/12/2018 34.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S S/Mkt 27/12/2018 22.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/11/2018 21.55 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 14/11/2018 27.30 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 14/11/2018 91.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Sanctuary House Hotel 27/12/2018 15.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Scanning Pens 27/12/2018 248.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Schoollettings.org 27/12/2018 63.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Screwfix Solihull 27/12/2018 35.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sky Mobile 27/12/2018 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sky Subscription 27/12/2018 56.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Inside Sa 02/11/2018 12.49 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Station T/O 08/11/2018 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 29/11/2018 5.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Sound As A Pound 02/11/2018 20.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sq *Premium Blinds Uk Lim 27/12/2018 300.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 199999 - Facilities & Management Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Stationeryu 27/12/2018 12.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 241000 - Horticultural - Chemicals

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Store Financial Servic 27/12/2018 250.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 01/12/2018 4.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 14.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 17.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 20.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 11/11/2018 21.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 21.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 21.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 23.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 27.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 27.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 27.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 31.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 05/11/2018 50.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 68.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 85.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 92.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 96.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 97.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 105.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 109.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/11/2018 115.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2018 123.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Tesco Stores 2219 27/12/2018 0.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2219 12/11/2018 2.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 27/12/2018 5.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 27/12/2018 5.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Tesco Stores 2959 27/12/2018 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tesco Stores 5114 09/11/2018 11.88 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 5656 27/12/2018 11.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 27/12/2018 11.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 27/12/2018 20.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 27/12/2018 37.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 27/12/2018 9.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 27/12/2018 9.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 27/12/2018 67.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 27/11/2018 268.00 Materials 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 27/12/2018 336.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Range 29/11/2018 2.50 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Range 20/11/2018 20.49 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account The Range 27/12/2018 84.62 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Tyre Store Solihull 27/12/2018 176.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381500 - Vehicle Management - Parts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Works 20/11/2018 17.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Works 27/12/2018 24.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 27/12/2018 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 15/11/2018 13.50 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Timpson Ltd 27/12/2018 20.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 -12.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 6.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 17.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 24.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 25.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 26.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 13/11/2018 28.12 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 34.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 37.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 40.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 67.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 27/12/2018 104.24 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 27/12/2018 114.41 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 27/12/2018 115.43 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 129.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 144.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 27/12/2018 189.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 27/12/2018 50.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 27/12/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tvlicensing.co.uk 27/12/2018 150.50 General Debtors 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Value Products Ltd 27/12/2018 8.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Virgin Trains 21/11/2018 76.00 Training 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 06/11/2018 13.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 02/11/2018 60.83 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 27/12/2018 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 27/12/2018 9.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 27/12/2018 19.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 27/12/2018 19.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 27/12/2018 25.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Warwick Parkway Statio 29/11/2018 115.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Warwick Pway Sstp 27/12/2018 8.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Widney Manor Sst 05/11/2018 20.15 IT Equipment & Software 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 27/11/2018 3.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 02/11/2018 3.33 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 02/11/2018 27.50 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 27/12/2018 199.95 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Wilko Retail Limit 27/12/2018 270.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wix.com 27/12/2018 93.13 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 7.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 7.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wm Morrisons Store 16/11/2018 9.47 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 10.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 18.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 27.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Wm Morrisons Store 13/11/2018 44.68 Other Employee Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 75.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 80.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 94.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 27/12/2018 116.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.AAT-org.uk 28/11/2018 105.00 Training 201000 - Financial Services - Accountancy

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.AAT-org.uk 27/11/2018 105.00 Training 201000 - Financial Services - Accountancy

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Annarbor.co.uk 27/12/2018 300.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 -183.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 17.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 78.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 102.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 103.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 130.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 142.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 159.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 161.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 172.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 183.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 193.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 224.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 289.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 657.91 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.argos.co.uk 27/12/2018 948.95 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Blackwell.co.uk 27/12/2018 79.75 General Debtors 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Ciob.org.uk 27/12/2018 139.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.coram.org.uk 27/12/2018 43.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.coram.org.uk 27/12/2018 43.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.coram.org.uk 27/12/2018 125.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Cskills.org 27/12/2018 36.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Firesafetystore.co 29/11/2018 14.94 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Ikea.com 27/12/2018 380.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 26/11/2018 3.90 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 29/11/2018 3.90 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 06/11/2018 12.75 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Neccontract.com 19/11/2018 29.95 General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Payabel.co.uk 02/11/2018 176.00 Other Premise Costs 192200 - Facilities & Management Services - Security

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Pmgltd.co.uk 27/12/2018 474.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Posturite.co.uk 27/12/2018 -160.74 General Debtors 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Posturite.co.uk 27/12/2018 -160.74 General Debtors 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Posturite.co.uk 27/12/2018 160.74 General Debtors 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Posturite.co.uk 27/12/2018 160.74 General Debtors 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Posturite.co.uk 27/12/2018 160.74 General Debtors 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Reed.co.uk 05/11/2018 175.00 General Office Expenses 261400 - Human Resources - Temporary & Agency Staff

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.safeoptions.co.uk 19/11/2018 50.70 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Scfhardware.co.uk 23/11/2018 12.49 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Speakit.info 27/12/2018 118.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Thermometersdirect 27/12/2018 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Thinkdifferenteven 14/11/2018 250.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT


